MONTESSORI
SCHOOL

Tuition & Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

Plan A Plan B Plan C
One Payment Two Payments Ten Payments

Toddler

Full-Day $ 32,312 $ 19,775 $ 13,183 $ 3,312

Half-Day $ 24,525 $ 15,009 $ 10,006 $ 2,514
Mid-Year Toddler

Full-Day $ 16,312 N/A $ 3344 (Five Payments)

Half-Day $ 12,381 N/A $ 2,538 (Five Payments)
Primary

Full-Year $ 31,998 $ 19,583 $ 13,055 $ 3,280

Mid-Year $ 16,076 $ 9,839 $ 6,559 $ 1,648
Elementary

Lower $ 32,905 $ 20,138 $ 13,425 $ 3,373

Upper $ 33,679 $ 20612 $ 13,741 $ 3452

Plan A: One payment. This payment is due June 2022.
For Mid-Year Students, this payment is due December 2022.

Plan B: Two payments. The first payment (60% of tuition) is due June 2022 and the second payment (40% of
tuition) is due January 2023. Includes additional 2% service charge for Plan B. This payment plan is
not available for students starting mid-year.

PlanC: Ten payments. First payment starting June 2022. The tenth payment is due March 2023. Includes
additional 2.5% service charge for Plan C.

For Mid-Year Students, there are five payments starting December 2022 and ending April 2023.

Registration Fee (non-refundable one-time fee for new families / per family) $ 2,500
Tuition Deposit (non-refundable fee per child to be applied to tuition balance) $ 1,000
$ 35+ 1% of
Late Payment Fee outstanding balance
after 30 days

Non-Sufficient Funds Check &
Returned Payment Fee $ 50

Aidan Montessori School reserves the right to make changes in tuition and fees at any time such changes are
deemed necessary by the School. Although advance announcement of changes in tuition and fees will ordinarily
be made, Aidan reserves the right to make such changes without prior announcement.



( 4
@«
P~ ’:

MONTESSORI
SCHOOL

Tuition & Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

Plan A Plan B Plan C
One Payment Two Payments Ten Payments
After School Program
5 Days
3:00-6:00 PM $ 5,250 $ 3213 $§ 2,142 $ 538
4:00-6:00 PM $ 3,750 $ 2295 $§ 1,530 $ 384
4 Days
3:00-6:00 PM $ 4,200 $ 2,570 $ 1,713 $ 431
4:00-6:00 PM $ 3,000 $ 1,836 $ 1,224 $ 308
3 Days
3:00-6:00 PM $ 3,150 $ 1,928 § 1,285 $ 323
4:00-6:00 PM $ 2,250 $ 1,377  $ 918 $ 231
2 Days
3:00-6:00 PM $ 2,100 $ 1,285 § 857 $ 215
4:00-6:00 PM $ 1,500 $ 918 $ 612 $ 154
ASP Daily Drop-In
3:00 - 6:00 PM $ 45 Per three-hour session, per day (as available)
4:00 - 6:00 PM $ 32.50 Per two-hour session, per day (as available)
Late ASP Pick Up Fee $ 1.50 Per minute, per child after 6:00 PM

Aidan Montessori School reserves the right to make changes in tuition and fees at any time such changes are
deemed necessary by the School. Although advance announcement of changes in tuition and fees will ordinarily
be made, Aidan reserves the right to make such changes without prior announcement.



Toddler
Full-day

Half-day

Mid-Year Toddler
Full-day

Half-day

Primary

Full-year

Mid-year

Elementary

Lower

Upper

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge
Total Paid

Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

‘dan

MONTESSORI
SCHOOL

Financial Disclosure for 2022-2023

Plan A

One Payment

@ hH H AP

& H hH P

“

32,312

24,525

16,312

12,381

31,998

16,076

32,905

33,679

Plan B

Two Payments

32,958
646

25,016
491

N/A

N/A

32,638
640
16,398
322

& H hH P

33,563
658

34,353
673

©hH P P B

Plan C

Ten Payments

33,120
808

25,138
613

16,720
408

12,691
310

@ hH H AP

32,798
800
16,478
402

& H hH P

33,728
823

34,520
842

@ H P B

The enrollment documents and fee schedule are intended to comply with the Truth in Lending Act, Regulation Z.



Financial Disclosure for 2022-2023

After School Programs

5 Days
3:00 - 6:00 PM

4:00 - 6:00 PM

4 Days
3:00 - 6:00 PM

4:00 - 6:00 PM

3 Days
3:00 - 6:00 PM

4:00 - 6:00 PM

2 Days
3:00 - 6:00 PM

4:00 - 6:00 PM

d

MONTESSORI

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge
Total Paid

Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

Total Paid
Finance Charge

a

SCHOOL

Plan A

One Payment

& hH hH P @ hH H &P @ BhH P &P

©hH hH B

5,250

3,750

4,200

3,000

3,150

2,250

2,100

1,500

®» o+ o B P ¢ P » o+ »p o

“hH H L B

Plan B

Two Payments

5,355
105

3,825
75

4,284
84

3,060
60

3,213
63
2,295
45

2,142
42

1,530
30

& hH hH P @ hH hH &P @ BhH P &P

©hH H hH B

Plan C

Ten Payments

5,381
131

3,844
94

4,305
105
3,075
75

3,228
79

2,306
56

2,153
53

1,538
38

The enrollment documents and fee schedule are intended to comply with the Truth in Lending Act, Regulation Z.



