

Tuition & Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

	Plan A			Plan B				Plan C			
	One	Payment	Two Payments			Ten Payments					
Toddler											
Full-Day	\$	32,312	\$	19,775	\$	13,183	\$	3,312			
Half-Day	\$	24,525	\$	15,009	\$	10,006	\$	2,514			
Mid-Year Toddler											
Full-Day	\$	16,312		N	I/A		\$	3,344	(Five Payments)		
Half-Day	\$	12,381	N/A			\$	2,538	(Five Payments)			
Primary											
Full-Year	\$	31,998	\$	19,583	\$	13,055	\$	3,280			
Mid-Year	\$	16,076	\$	9,839	\$	6,559	\$	1,648			
Elementary											
Lower	\$	32,905	\$	20,138	\$	13,425	\$	3,373			
Upper	\$	33,679	\$	20,612	\$	13,741	\$	3,452			

Plan A:	One payment. This payment is due June 2022.
	For Mid-Year Students, this payment is due December 2022.

Plan B: Two payments. The first payment (60% of tuition) is due June 2022 and the second payment (40% of tuition) is due January 2023. Includes additional 2% service charge for Plan B. This payment plan is not available for students starting mid-year.

Plan C: Ten payments. First payment starting June 2022. The tenth payment is due March 2023. Includes additional 2.5% service charge for Plan C.

For Mid-Year Students, there are five payments starting December 2022 and ending April 2023.

Registration Fee (non-refundable one-time fee for new families / per family)	\$ 2,500
Tuition Deposit (non-refundable fee per child to be applied to tuition balance)	\$ 1,000
Late Payment Fee	\$ 35 + 1% of outstanding balance after 30 days
Non-Sufficient Funds Check & Returned Payment Fee	\$ 50

Aidan Montessori School reserves the right to make changes in tuition and fees at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the School. Although advance announcement of changes in tuition and fees will ordinarily be made, Aidan reserves the right to make such changes without prior announcement.



Tuition & Fee Schedule for 2022-2023

	P	lan A	Plan B				Plan C		
	One	Payment	Two Payments					Ten Payments	
After School Program									
5 Days									
3:00-6:00 PM	\$	5,250	\$	3,213	\$	2,142	\$	538	
4:00-6:00 PM	\$	3,750	\$	2,295	\$	1,530	\$	384	
4 Days									
3:00-6:00 PM	\$	4,200	\$	2,570	\$	1,713	\$	431	
4:00-6:00 PM	\$	3,000	\$	1,836	\$	1,224	\$	308	
3 Days									
3:00-6:00 PM	\$	3,150	\$	1,928	\$	1,285	\$	323	
4:00-6:00 PM	\$	2,250	\$	1,377	\$	918	\$	231	
2 Days									
3:00-6:00 PM	\$	2,100	\$	1,285	\$	857	\$	215	
4:00-6:00 PM	\$	1,500	\$	918	\$	612	\$	154	
ASP Daily Drop-In									
3:00 - 6:00 PM	\$	45	Per three-hour session, per day (as available)						
4:00 - 6:00 PM	\$	32.50	Per two-hour session, per day (as available)						
Late ASP Pick Up Fee	\$	1.50	Per minute, per child after 6:00 PM						

Aidan Montessori School reserves the right to make changes in tuition and fees at any time such changes are deemed necessary by the School. Although advance announcement of changes in tuition and fees will ordinarily be made, Aidan reserves the right to make such changes without prior announcement.



Financial Disclosure for 2022-2023

		Plan A		F	Plan B		Plan C	
		One Payment		Two Payments		Ten Payments		
Toddler								
Full-day	Total Paid	\$	32,312	\$	32,958	\$	33,120	
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	646	\$	808	
Half-day	Total Paid	\$	24,525	\$	25,016	\$	25,138	
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	491	\$	613	
Mid-Year Toddler								
Full-day	Total Paid	\$	16,312		N/A	\$	16,720	
	Finance Charge	\$	-			\$	408	
Half-day	Total Paid	\$	12,381		N/A	\$	12,691	
	Finance Charge	\$	-			\$	310	
Primary								
Full-year	Total Paid	\$	31,998	\$	32,638	\$	32,798	
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	640	\$	800	
Mid-year	Total Paid	\$	16,076	\$	16,398	\$	16,478	
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	322	\$	402	
Elementary								
Lower	Total Paid	\$	32,905	\$	33,563	\$	33,728	
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	658	\$	823	
Upper	Total Paid	\$	33,679	\$	34,353	\$	34,520	
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	673	\$	842	

The enrollment documents and fee schedule are intended to comply with the Truth in Lending Act, Regulation Z.



Financial Disclosure for 2022-2023

		Plan A		Plan B		Plan C	
		One Payment		Two P	Two Payments		ayments
After School Programs							
5 Days							
3:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	5,250	\$	5,355	\$	5,381
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	105	\$	131
4:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	3,750	\$	3,825	\$	3,844
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	75	\$	94
4 Days							
3:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	4,200	\$	4,284	\$	4,305
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	84	\$	105
4:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	3,000	\$	3,060	\$	3,075
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	60	\$	75
3 Days							
3:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	3,150	\$	3,213	\$	3,228
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	63	\$	79
4:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	2,250	\$	2,295	\$	2,306
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	45	\$	56
2 Days							
3:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	2,100	\$	2,142	\$	2,153
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	42	\$	53
4:00 - 6:00 PM	Total Paid	\$	1,500	\$	1,530	\$	1,538
	Finance Charge	\$	-	\$	30	\$	38

The enrollment documents and fee schedule are intended to comply with the Truth in Lending Act, Regulation Z.